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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 756 — Public Hearing
SB 591 A — Work Session
SB 145A — Work Session
SB 144A — Work Session
SB 34A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
75A 003 Rep. Gelser opens the meeting at 3:07 p.m.
SB 756 — PUBLIC HEARING
007 Martin Taylor, Director Health Policy & Government Relations,
Oregon Nurses Association (ONA)
025 Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
Oregon (COHO)
032 Rep. Gelser
SB 591A — WORK SESSION
034 Rep. Gelser
044 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
050 Rep. Gelser
051 Tracy Hamaker, Vice-President, Diversified Business Services
(DBS) Health Information (EXHIBIT A)
090 Rep. Gelser
091 Marjorie Carlson, Director of Health Information Services,
Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT B)
75A 112 Rep. Gelser
114 Chair Greenlick
117 Ms. Carlson
120 Chair Greenlick
124 Ms. Carlson



125 Chair Greenlick

129 Ms. Hamaker

135 Chair Greenlick

143 Ms. Carlson

159 Rep. Gelser

168 Ms. Carlson

175 Rep. Maurer

202 Ms. Carlson

205 Ms. Hamaker

224 Rep. Maurer

226 Vice-Chair Richardson
239 Ms. Carlson

245 Vice-Chair Richardson
310 Ms. Carlson

324 Ms. Hamaker

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:
Brian Eichman, Medical Records Director, Mercy Medical Center
(EXHIBIT C)
Becki Andress, Supervisor Health Records/Transcription,
PeaceHealth Medical Group (EXHIBIT D)

344 Rep. Gelser
SB 145A — WORK SESSION
353 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT E)
393 Dr. David Watt, Chair, Oregon Board of Medical Examiners
76A 016 Vice-Chair Richardson
039 Dr. Watt
054 Vice-Chair Richardson
074 Dr. Watt
087 Vice-Chair Richardson
090 Dr. Watt
103 Vice-Chair Richardson
121 Kathleen Haley, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Medical
Examiners
76A 145 Chair Greenlick
146 Ms. Haley
153 Vice-Chair Kotek
159 Ms. Haley
162 Dr. Watt
174 Vice-Chair Kotek
186 Chair Greenlick
193 Scott Gallant, Associate Executive Director, Oregon Medical
Association (OMA)
221 Chair Greenlick
223 Mr. Gallant

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:
Dr. Tom Dodson, President, Oregon Psychiatric Association
(EXHIBIT F)
259 Chair Greenlick
SB 144A — WORK SESSION
261 Chair Greenlick




The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 34A — WORK SESSION

75B
75B

334

381
384
437
001
013
014
015
021
022
027
034
036
041
052
086
088
122
128
135
141
145
147
163
164
174
178
216
218
232
234

Christopher Marcella, Cardiac Sonographer, Tigard (EXHIBIT
G)

Whitney Bodine, Cardiac Sonographer, Oregon Health & Science
University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT H)

Robert McDonald, Pediatric Cardiac Sonographer, Portland
(EXHIBIT 1)

Randal Imus, Cardiac Sonographer, OHSU (EXHIBIT J)

Dr. Kathy Thigpen, Cardiologist, Portland (EXHIBIT K)
Virginia Vanderford, Radiology Program Director, Portland
Community College (PCC) (EXHIBIT L)

Peter Schork, President, Echo Vision, Inc. (EXHIBIT M)
Audrey Stout, Sonographer, Gresham (EXHIBIT N)

Linda Russell, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Radiologic
Technology (OBRT) (EXHIBIT O)

Barbara Smith, Professor, PCC (EXHIBIT P)

Dr. Frank Erickson, Radiologist Member, OBRT (EXHIBIT Q)

Sen. Bill Morrisette, State Senator, Senate District #6 (EXHIBIT
R)

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBITS S & T)
Sen. Jeff Kruse, State Senator, Senate District #1
Chair Greenlick

Sen. Kruse

Chair Greenlick

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Morrisette

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Sen. Morrisette

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Grant Moyle, President, Confuzer Inc.
Rep. Maurer

Mr. Moyle

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle



75B

76B

252
253
258
270
274
289
291
300
304
311
318
335
338
353
355
374
381
400
404
412
002
011
017
022
036
037
038
040
041
042
048
060

083
089
094
099
128
132
134
138
142
147
149
151
164
166
169
171
172

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Cannon

Mr. Moyle

Rep. Bruun

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Moyle

Vice-Chair Kotek
Paige Clark, Pharmacist Consultant, Oregon Board of Pharmacy
Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Ms. Clark

Rep. Gelser

Mr. Moyle

Ms. Clark

Rep. Gelser

Mr. Moyle

Ms. Clark

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Moyle

Vice-Chair Richardson
Andrea Meyer, Legislative Director, American Civil Liberty
Union of Oregon (EXHIBIT U)
Vice-Chair Kotek

Ms. Meyer

Vice-Chair Kotek

Ms. Meyer

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Bonamici

Ms. Meyer

Rep. Maurer
Vice-Chair Richardson
Ms. Meyer

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Clark

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Clark

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Clark

Rep. Bonamici



76B 181 Chair Greenlick

182 Tom Cowan, Assistant Attorney General, Oregon Department of
Justice

186 Chair Greenlick
189 Mr. Cowan
191 Rep. Maurer
193 Chair Greenlick
195 Mr. Cowan
198 Chair Greenlick
200 Mr. Cowan
203 Chair Greenlick
218 Mr. Cowan
220 Chair Greenlick
224 Mr. Cowan
230 Ms. Meyer
240 Rep. Maurer
244 Ms. Meyer
250 Rep. Gelser
255 Ms. Meyer
265 Rep. Gelser
275 Ms. Meyer
280 Chair Greenlick
289 Vice-Chair Kotek
298 Ms. Meyer
304 Vice-Chair Kotek
306 Ms. Meyer
347 Vice-Chair Kotek
358 Ms. Meyer
398 Vice-Chair Richardson
400 Ms. Meyer
406 Rep. Gelser
418 Ms. Meyer
435 Rep. Maurer

TTA 003 Ms. Meyer
010 Vice-Chair Kotek
014 Ms. Meyer
030 Vice-Chair Kotek
033 Ms. Clark

T7A 034 Chair Greenlick
037 Ms. Clark
039 Chair Greenlick
043 Ms. Clark
048 Chair Greenlick
050 Ms. Clark
051 Vice-Chair Kotek
053 Ms. Meyer
059 Rep. Maurer
066 Ms. Meyer

086 Vice-Chair Kotek



088 Ms. Clark

091 Ms. Meyer

093 Rep. Maurer

096 Ms. Meyer

106 Rep. Bonamici

109 Ms. Meyer

120 Chair Greenlick

128 Rep. Maurer

134 Chair Greenlick

136 Rep. Maurer

140 Ms. Meyer

153 Vice-Chair Richardson

154 Ms. Meyer

158 Mr. Cowan

167 Ms. Meyer

172 Vice-Chair Kotek

178 Ms. Meyer

190 Vice-Chair Richardson

197 Ms. Meyer

209 Vice-Chair Richardson

216 Rep. Bonamici

223 Ms. Meyer

230 Mr. Cowan

243 Vice-Chair Richardson

252 Mr. Cowan

269 Ms. Meyer

275 Vice-Chair Richardson
TTA 277 Ms. Meyer

280 Chair Greenlick

282 Ms. Meyer

347 Vice-Chair Kotek

349 Ms. Meyer

388 Chair Greenlick

414 Vice-Chair Kotek

424 Ms. Meyer
78A 005 Chair Greenlick

014 Rep. Maurer

018 Chair Greenlick

019 Rep. Maurer

020 Chair Greenlick

027 Vice-Chair Kotek

032 Chair Greenlick

038 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:36 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB591A, written testimony, Tracy Hamaker, S pp
B. SB591A, written testimony, Marjorie Carlson, 1 p
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SB 591A, written testimony, Brian Eichman, 1 p

SB 591A, written testimony, Becki Andress, 1 p

SB 145A, -A7 amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 145A, written testimony, Dr. Tom Dodson, 1 p

SB 144A, written testimony, Christopher Marcella, 2 pp
SB 144A, written testimony, Whitney Bodine, 2 pp

SB 144A, written testimony, Robert McDonald, 2 pp
SB 144A, written testimony, Randal Imus, 1 p

SB 144A, written testimony, Dr. Kathy Thigpen, 2 pp
SB 144A, written testimony, Virginia Vanderford, 1 p
SB 144A, written testimony, Peter Schork, 1 p

SB 144A, written testimony, Audrey Stout, 1 p

SB 144A, written testimony, Linda Russell, 3 pp

SB 144A, written testimony, Barbara Smith, 2 pp

SB 144A, written testimony, Dr. Frank Erickson, 5 pp
SB 34A, written testimony, Sen. Bill Morrisette, 1 p
SB 34A, -A12 amendments, staff, 5 pp

SB 34A, -A13 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 34A, written testimony, Andrea Meyer, 1 p



