HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

May 24, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 75 - 78

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 756 – Public Hearing SB 591A – Work Session SB 145A – Work Session SB 144A – Work Session SB 34A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
75A	003	Rep. Gelser opens the meeting at 3:07 p.m.
<u>SB 756 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	007	Martin Taylor, Director Health Policy & Government Relations,
		Oregon Nurses Association (ONA)
	025	Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
		Oregon (COHO)
	032	Rep. Gelser
<u>SB 591A – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	034	Rep. Gelser
	044	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	050	Rep. Gelser
	051	Tracy Hamaker, Vice-President, Diversified Business Services (DBS) Health Information (EXHIBIT A)
	090	Rep. Gelser
	091	Marjorie Carlson, Director of Health Information Services, Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT B)
75A	112	Rep. Gelser
	114	Chair Greenlick
	117	Ms. Carlson
	120	Chair Greenlick
	124	Ms. Carlson

	105	
	125	Chair Greenlick Ms. Hamaker
	129	
	135	Chair Greenlick Ma Carlson
	143	Ms. Carlson
	159	Rep. Gelser
	168	Ms. Carlson
	175	Rep. Maurer
	202	Ms. Carlson
	205	Ms. Hamaker
	224	Rep. Maurer
	226	Vice-Chair Richardson
	239	Ms. Carlson
	245	Vice-Chair Richardson
	310	Ms. Carlson
	324	Ms. Hamaker
The followin	g written testimony w	vas submitted for the record without public testimony: Brian Eichman, Medical Records Director, Mercy Medical Cente (EXHIBIT C)
	344	Becki Andress, Supervisor Health Records/Transcription, PeaceHealth Medical Group (EXHIBIT D) Rep. Gelser
SP 145A W	ORK SESSION	Kep. Geisei
<u>50 145A - v</u>	353	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT E)
	393	Dr. David Watt, Chair, Oregon Board of Medical Examiners
76A	016	Vice-Chair Richardson
	039	Dr. Watt
	054	Vice-Chair Richardson
	074	Dr. Watt
	087	Vice-Chair Richardson
	090	Dr. Watt
	103	Vice-Chair Richardson
	103	Kathleen Haley, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Medical
	1 4 1	Examiners
76A	145	Chair Greenlick
	145	Ms. Haley
	153	Vice-Chair Kotek
	159	Ms. Haley
	162	Dr. Watt
	174	Vice-Chair Kotek
	186	Chair Greenlick
	193	Scott Gallant, Associate Executive Director, Oregon Medical
	173	Association (OMA)
	221	Chair Greenlick
	221 223	Chair Greenlick Mr. Gallant
The followin	223	Mr. Gallant
The followin	223	Mr. Gallant vas submitted for the record without public testimony: Dr. Tom Dodson, President, Oregon Psychiatric Association
The followin	223 g written testimony w	Mr. Gallant vas submitted for the record without public testimony: Dr. Tom Dodson, President, Oregon Psychiatric Association (EXHIBIT F)
	223	Mr. Gallant vas submitted for the record without public testimony: Dr. Tom Dodson, President, Oregon Psychiatric Association

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public	: testimony:
---	--------------

The following wr	itten testimony was su	bmitted for the record without public testimony:
		Christopher Marcella, Cardiac Sonographer, Tigard (EXHIBIT
		G) Whitney Dading Candias Sanagraphan Oragon Haalth & Saianaa
		Whitney Bodine, Cardiac Sonographer, Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT H)
		Robert McDonald, Pediatric Cardiac Sonographer, Portland
		(EXHIBIT I)
		Randal Imus, Cardiac Sonographer, OHSU (EXHIBIT J)
		Dr. Kathy Thigpen, Cardiologist, Portland (EXHIBIT K)
		Virginia Vanderford, Radiology Program Director, Portland
		Community College (PCC) (EXHIBIT L)
		Peter Schork, President, Echo Vision, Inc. (EXHIBIT M)
		Audrey Stout, Sonographer, Gresham (EXHIBIT N)
		Linda Russell, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Radiologic
		Technology (OBRT) (EXHIBIT O)
		Barbara Smith, Professor, PCC (EXHIBIT P)
		Dr. Frank Erickson, Radiologist Member, OBRT (EXHIBIT Q)
<u>SB 34A – WORk</u>	<u> SESSION</u>	
	334	Sen. Bill Morrisette, State Senator, Senate District #6 (EXHIBIT
		R)
	381	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBITS S & T)
	384	Sen. Jeff Kruse, State Senator, Senate District #1
	437	Chair Greenlick
75B	001	Sen. Kruse
75B	013	Chair Greenlick
	014	Sen. Kruse
	015	Sen. Morrisette
	021	Chair Greenlick
	022	Rep. Maurer
	027	Chair Greenlick
	034	Sen. Morrisette
	036	Rep. Maurer
	041	Chair Greenlick
	052	Grant Moyle, President, Confuzer Inc.
	086	Rep. Maurer
	088	Mr. Moyle
	122	Rep. Maurer
	128	Mr. Moyle
	135	Chair Greenlick
	141	Mr. Moyle
	145	Chair Greenlick
	147	Mr. Moyle
	163	Chair Greenlick
	164	Mr. Moyle
	174	Chair Greenlick
	178	Mr. Moyle
	216	Chair Greenlick
	218	Mr. Moyle
	232	Chair Greenlick
	234	Mr. Moyle

	252	Chair Greenlick
	253	Rep. Cannon
	258	Mr. Moyle
	270	Rep. Bruun
	274	Mr. Moyle
	289	Chair Greenlick
	291	Mr. Moyle
	300	Rep. Maurer
	304	Mr. Moyle
	311	Vice-Chair Kotek
	318	Paige Clark, Pharmacist Consultant, Oregon Board of Pharmacy
	335	Chair Greenlick
75B	338	Mr. Moyle
	353	Chair Greenlick
	355	Mr. Moyle
	374	Ms. Clark
	381	Rep. Gelser
	400	Mr. Moyle
	404	Ms. Clark
	412	Rep. Gelser
76B	002	Mr. Moyle
	011	Ms. Clark
	017	Chair Greenlick
	022	Mr. Moyle
	036	Chair Greenlick
	037	Mr. Moyle
	038	Chair Greenlick
	040	Mr. Moyle
	041	Chair Greenlick
	042	Mr. Moyle
	048	Vice-Chair Richardson
	060	Andrea Meyer, Legislative Director, American Civil Liberty
		Union of Oregon (EXHIBIT U)
	083	Vice-Chair Kotek
	089	Ms. Meyer
	094	Vice-Chair Kotek
	099	Ms. Meyer
	128	Vice-Chair Kotek
	132	Rep. Bonamici
	134	Ms. Meyer
	138	Rep. Maurer
	142	Vice-Chair Richardson
	147	Ms. Meyer
	149	Chair Greenlick
	151	Ms. Clark
	164	Chair Greenlick
	166	Ms. Clark
	169	Chair Greenlick
	171	Ms. Clark
	172	Rep. Bonamici
		-

181	Chair Greenlick
182	Tom Cowan, Assistant Attorney General, Oregon Department of
	Justice
186	Chair Greenlick
189	Mr. Cowan
191	Rep. Maurer
193	Chair Greenlick
195	Mr. Cowan
198	Chair Greenlick
200	Mr. Cowan
203	Chair Greenlick
218	Mr. Cowan
220	Chair Greenlick
224	Mr. Cowan
230	Ms. Meyer
240	Rep. Maurer
244	Ms. Meyer
250	Rep. Gelser
255	Ms. Meyer
265	Rep. Gelser
275	Ms. Meyer
280	Chair Greenlick
289	Vice-Chair Kotek
298	Ms. Meyer
304	Vice-Chair Kotek
306	Ms. Meyer
347	Vice-Chair Kotek
358	Ms. Meyer
398	Vice-Chair Richardson
400	Ms. Meyer
406	Rep. Gelser
418	Ms. Meyer
435	Rep. Maurer
003	Ms. Meyer
010	Vice-Chair Kotek
014	Ms. Meyer
030	Vice-Chair Kotek
033	Ms. Clark
034	Chair Greenlick
037	Ms. Clark
039	Chair Greenlick
043	Ms. Clark
048	Chair Greenlick
050	Ms. Clark
051	Vice-Chair Kotek
053	Ms. Meyer
059	Rep. Maurer
066	Ms. Meyer
086	Vice-Chair Kotek

77A

77A

088	Ms. Clark
091	Ms. Meyer
093	Rep. Maurer
096	Ms. Meyer
106	Rep. Bonamici
109	Ms. Meyer
120	Chair Greenlick
128	Rep. Maurer
134	Chair Greenlick
136	Rep. Maurer
140	Ms. Meyer
153	Vice-Chair Richardson
154	Ms. Meyer
158	Mr. Cowan
167	Ms. Meyer
172	Vice-Chair Kotek
178	Ms. Meyer
190	Vice-Chair Richardson
197	Ms. Meyer
209	Vice-Chair Richardson
216	Rep. Bonamici
223	Ms. Meyer
230	Mr. Cowan
243	Vice-Chair Richardson
252	Mr. Cowan
269	Ms. Meyer
275	Vice-Chair Richardson
277	Ms. Meyer
280	Chair Greenlick
282	Ms. Meyer
347	Vice-Chair Kotek
349	Ms. Meyer
388	Chair Greenlick
414	Vice-Chair Kotek
424	Ms. Meyer
005	Chair Greenlick
014	Rep. Maurer
018	Chair Greenlick
019	Rep. Maurer
020	Chair Greenlick
027	Vice-Chair Kotek
032	Chair Greenlick
038	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:36 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 591A, written testimony, Tracy Hamaker, 5 pp
 B. SB 591A, written testimony, Marjorie Carlson, 1 p

77A

78A

- C. SB 591A, written testimony, Brian Eichman, 1 p
- D. SB 591A, written testimony, Becki Andress, 1 p
- E. SB 145A, -A7 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- F. SB 145A, written testimony, Dr. Tom Dodson, 1 p
- G. SB 144A, written testimony, Christopher Marcella, 2 pp
- H. SB 144A, written testimony, Whitney Bodine, 2 pp
- I. SB 144A, written testimony, Robert McDonald, 2 pp
- J. SB 144A, written testimony, Randal Imus, 1 p
- K. SB 144A, written testimony, Dr. Kathy Thigpen, 2 pp
- L. SB 144A, written testimony, Virginia Vanderford, 1 p
- M. SB 144A, written testimony, Peter Schork, 1 p
- N. SB 144A, written testimony, Audrey Stout, 1 p
- O. SB 144A, written testimony, Linda Russell, 3 pp
- P. SB 144A, written testimony, Barbara Smith, 2 pp
- Q. SB 144A, written testimony, Dr. Frank Erickson, 5 pp
- R. SB 34A, written testimony, Sen. Bill Morrisette, 1 p
- S. SB 34A, -A12 amendments, staff, 5 pp
- T. SB 34A, -A13 amendments, staff, 1 p
- U. SB 34A, written testimony, Andrea Meyer, 1 p